Nitin Ashokumar Khanna (09816597) as Chief Financial 

Officer & Key managerial Personnal of the company.  

2. Approval for raising of funds through issuance and allotment of equity shares having face value of 

10.00/- (Rupee Ten Only) (‘Equity Shares’) for an aggregate amount not more than Rs. 

49,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crore Only) on right issue basis, on such terms and conditions 

as may be decided by the Board of Directors of our Company to the eligible equity shareholders of 

the Company, as on the record date (to be notified subsequently) subject to the receipt of applicable